
English Schools' Athletic Association

Founded 1925

ESAA North-West Regional Finals, Aggregate Team Scores.
Team JB IB SB JG IG SG TOTALS

1st Cheshire 6391 9863 16014 8204 10067 3813 54352
2nd Lancashire 6005 10407 5635 7802 11301 3423 44573
3rd Cumbria 7999 10519 3636 8183 10662 40999
4th Greater Manchester 7961 12845 3980 24786
5th Shropshire 2014 6311 4250 3925 16500
6th Staffordshire 6749 7419 14168
7th Merseyside 5190 3071 8261

ESAA 28th North-West Combined Events Championships
Bebington Oval - Saturday 27th & Sunday 28th June 2015



ESAA 28th North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2015
Bebington Oval, The Wirral - Saturdasy 27th & Sunday 28th June 2015
Junior Boys Pentathlon
Hand timing

Pos No: Name Team 80H SHOT LJ HJ 800
wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points
total total total total total

1 5: Joseph  Connelly Cumb 11.1 12.74 5.96 1.77 2:18.7

1-1-1-1-1 3081 780 651 578 602 470
780 1431 2009 2611 3081

2 7: Corbin Hamilton Cumb 12.6 9.97 5.71 1.77 2:35.2

3-4-2-2-2 2492 618 484 525 602 263
618 1102 1627 2229 2492

3 6: Scott Evans Cumb 13.2 7.76 5.82 1.56 2:14.4

9-10-5-4-3 2426 559 352 548 434 533
559 911 1459 1893 2426

4 3: Robert Stokoe Chesh 12.8 9.27 5.00 1.44 2:16.3

5-6-6-6-4 2271 598 442 382 345 504
598 1040 1422 1767 2271

5 15: Nicholas Massey Lancs 12.0 9.52 4.70 1.50 2:23.8

2-3-4-5-5 2253 681 457 326 389 400
681 1138 1464 1853 2253

6 8: Adam Willis Cumb 12.6 8.45 4.83 1.47 2:21.8

4-7-9-10-6 2155 618 393 350 367 427
618 1011 1361 1728 2155

7 2: Cameron Stewart Chesh 13.2 8.30 5.29 1.77 2:45.7

8-9-8-3-7 2144 559 384 439 602 160
559 943 1382 1984 2144

8 13: Ben Hughes Lancs 13.0 8.51 4.68 1.56 2:24.7

6-8-10-9-8 2120 578 397 323 434 388
578 975 1298 1732 2120

9 21: Toby Jones Shrops 13.2 10.72 4.56 1.44 2:33.6

10-5-7-8-9 2014 559 529 301 345 280
559 1088 1389 1734 2014

10 4: Joseph Williams Chesh 13.5 7.31 4.41 1.56 2:22.9

12-13-13-11-10 1976 530 326 274 434 412
530 856 1130 1564 1976

11 1: George Hyde Chesh 13.1 13.97 4.07 1.26 2:40.3

7-2-3-7-11 1948 569 727 217 225 210
569 1296 1513 1738 1948

12 14: William Lancaster Lancs 14.1 8.94 4.42 1.35 2:43.8

13-12-11-12-12 1632 474 422 276 283 177
474 896 1172 1455 1632

13 16: Joshua van der Linde Lancs 13.2 7.72 4.24 1.29 2:45.3

11-11-12-13-13 1562 559 350 245 244 164
559 909 1154 1398 1562

Junior Boys Pentathlon Team Result
1: 7999 pts Cumb
2: 6391 pts Chesh
3: 6005 pts Lancs
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ESAA 28th North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2015
Bebington Oval, The Wirral - Saturdasy 27th & Sunday 28th June 2015
Intermediate Boys Octathlon
Hand timing

Pos No: Name Team LJ DISC JAV 400 100H HJ SHOT 1500
wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points points points points
total total total total total total total total

1 25: Seamus Derbyshire Staffs 5.99 17.41 19.67 54.0 13.7 1.65 7.79 4:42.4

1-6-10-4-1-1-1-1 3929 584 224 157 634 807 504 354 665
584 808 965 1599 2406 2910 3264 3929

2 8: Brandon McFarlane Cumb 5.38 21.19 25.67 55.6 15.2 1.80 7.95 5:00.8

4-9-8-7-2-2-2-2 3749 457 294 239 569 645 627 363 555
457 751 990 1559 2204 2831 3194 3749

3 15: Ross Liddle Lancs 5.40 22.19 10.46 55.1 14.5 1.68 9.80 5:06.5

3-8-13-12-5-3-3-3 3645 461 313 38 589 719 528 474 523
461 774 812 1401 2120 2648 3122 3645

4 5: Greg Baines Cumb 5.22 26.63 28.47 58.1 15.7 1.59 9.88 5:28.9

7-3-4-5-3-4-4-4 3512 425 399 278 475 595 457 478 405
425 824 1102 1577 2172 2629 3107 3512

5 21: James Milburn Shrops 5.17 28.37 16.16 56.9 15.8 1.56 9.35 5:11.7

9-1-11-8-8-8-7-5 3436 415 432 110 519 585 434 447 494
415 847 957 1476 2061 2495 2942 3436

6 2: Franklyn Roe Chesh 5.34 26.54 31.40 59.0 16.7 1.59 9.52 5:27.2

5-2-1-3-7-5-5-6 3435 449 397 319 443 500 457 457 413
449 846 1165 1608 2108 2565 3022 3435

7 16: Cameron Massey Lancs 5.23 24.85 33.47 57.8 16.6 1.50 9.81 5:26.9

6-7-2-2-4-6-6-7 3412 427 364 348 486 509 389 474 415
427 791 1139 1625 2134 2523 2997 3412

8 1: Lewis Palin Chesh 5.98 18.25 22.33 53.4 18.8 1.59 6.31 4:43.3

2-4-6-1-9-9-10-8 3382 582 239 193 659 325 457 267 660
582 821 1014 1673 1998 2455 2722 3382

9 14: Ellis Farnworth Lancs 5.08 22.07 29.96 58.5 15.2 1.50 9.20 5:28.1

10-10-7-9-6-7-8-9 3350 398 311 299 461 645 389 438 409
398 709 1008 1469 2114 2503 2941 3350

10 6: Luke Bowen Cumb 5.21 26.04 20.50 59.2 17.7 1.56 6.71 4:35.7

8-5-9-10-12-12-12-10 3258 423 387 168 436 412 434 290 708
423 810 978 1414 1826 2260 2550 3258

11 3: Cameron Smith Chesh 4.68 25.94 22.22 58.2 16.2 1.50 8.20 5:37.6

14-11-12-13-10-11-11-11 3046 323 385 191 471 546 389 378 363
323 708 899 1370 1916 2305 2683 3046

12 7: Toby Collard Cumb 5.01 15.44 21.39 57.6 17.4 1.56 8.25 5:13.1

11-15-14-14-13-13-13-12 2985 384 188 180 493 438 434 381 487
384 572 752 1245 1683 2117 2498 2985

13 13: Gregan Baker Lancs 4.63 24.61 34.96 61.3 20.1 1.47 7.79 5:03.1

15-12-5-11-14-15-14-13 2905 313 360 370 365 234 367 354 542
313 673 1043 1408 1642 2009 2363 2905

14 22: Jonty Watt Shrops 4.92 19.46 43.65 59.2 18.6 1.65 9.76 DNF

12-13-3-6-11-10-9-14 2875 367 262 495 436 340 504 471
367 629 1124 1560 1900 2404 2875 2875
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ESAA 28th North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2015
Bebington Oval, The Wirral - Saturdasy 27th & Sunday 28th June 2015
Intermediate Boys Octathlon
Hand timing

Pos No: Name Team LJ DISC JAV 400 100H HJ SHOT 1500
wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points points points points
total total total total total total total total

15 26: Nicholas Greenhalgh Staffs 4.90 18.21 12.52 56.4 17.6 1.50 6.86 5:09.4

13-14-15-15-15-14-15-15 2820 363 239 64 538 421 389 299 507
363 602 666 1204 1625 2014 2313 2820

Intermediate Boys Octathlon Team Result
1: 10519 pts Cumb
2: 10407 pts Lancs
3: 9863 pts Chesh
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ESAA 28th North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2015
Bebington Oval, The Wirral - Saturdasy 27th & Sunday 28th June 2015
Senior Boys Decathlon
Hand timing

Pos No: Name Team 100 LJ SHOT HJ 400 110H DISC PV JAV 1500
wind wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points points points points points points
total total total total total total total total total total

1 2: Harry Lord Chesh 11.7 6.62 12.90 1.83 53.1 16.7 36.06 3.50 50.25 4:57.9

3-3-2-1-1-2-1-1-1-1 6235 663 725 661 653 671 631 585 482 592 572
663 1388 2049 2702 3373 4004 4589 5071 5663 6235

2 3: James McMahon Chesh 11.2 6.54 11.72 1.71 53.8 15.6 33.00 3.10 42.60 5:14.7

1-1-1-2-2-1-2-2-2-2 5869 765 707 589 552 642 751 524 381 480 478
765 1472 2061 2613 3255 4006 4530 4911 5391 5869

3 13: Luke Farnworth Lancs 11.3 6.36 10.73 1.71 52.4 16.9 24.84 3.20 36.12 4:40.7

2-2-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 5635 744 666 530 552 701 610 364 406 386 676
744 1410 1940 2492 3193 3803 4167 4573 4959 5635

4 1: Louis Greenwood Chesh 12.6 5.52 11.33 NJ 59.8 19.4 29.02 2.50 49.05 5:49.3

5-5-4-5-5-4-4-4-4-4 3910 495 485 566 415 378 445 242 575 309
495 980 1546 1546 1961 2339 2784 3026 3601 3910

5 5: Dan  Forrester Cumb 12.2 5.32 7.22 1.56 58.1 25.8 20.08 2.50 31.69 5:06.3

4-4-5-4-4-5-5-5-5-5 3636 567 445 320 434 475 32 274 242 323 524
567 1012 1332 1766 2241 2273 2547 2789 3112 3636

Senior Boys Decathlon Team Result
1: 16014 pts Chesh
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ESAA 28th North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2015
Bebington Oval, The Wirral - Saturdasy 27th & Sunday 28th June 2015
Junior Girls Pentathlon
Hand timing

Pos No: Name Team 75H SHOT HJ LJ 800
wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points
total total total total total

1 2: Ellie Jackson Chesh 11.4 8.82 1.47 5.25 2:31.8

2-2-2-1-1 3085 747 452 588 628 670
747 1199 1787 2415 3085

2 27: Amy Pye Staffs 11.3 8.70 1.50 4.93 2:28.9

1-1-1-2-2 3073 760 445 621 540 707
760 1205 1826 2366 3073

3 8: Beau Studholme Cumb 12.9 8.74 1.62 4.26 2:27.8

14-10-3-3-3 2874 578 447 759 369 721
578 1025 1784 2153 2874

4 14: Jasmine Jolly Lancs 12.2 8.00 1.35 4.86 2:21.0

4-7-11-7-4 2843 652 399 460 522 810
652 1051 1511 2033 2843

5 11: Tess McHugh GtrMan 12.3 8.49 1.38 4.56 2:22.5

7-6-8-9-5 2796 641 431 491 443 790
641 1072 1563 2006 2796

6 12: Lois McTiffin GtrMan 12.4 9.45 1.47 4.39 2:38.3

11-3-4-4-6 2706 630 494 588 401 593
630 1124 1712 2113 2706

7 5: Megan Busby Cumb 12.7 8.16 1.38 5.10 2:40.1

13-12-13-5-7 2659 599 410 491 587 572
599 1009 1500 2087 2659

8 17: Abigail Darby Mersey 12.0 6.82 1.50 4.10 2:29.2

3-13-6-11-8 2654 675 324 621 331 703
675 999 1620 1951 2654

9 7: Rebecca Keen Cumb 13.4 7.18 1.47 4.65 2:27.9

20-20-16-12-9 2650 530 347 588 466 719
530 877 1465 1931 2650

10 16: Katie Shingler Lancs 12.3 6.82 1.47 4.64 2:35.3

8-15-9-8-10 2645 641 324 588 464 628
641 965 1553 2017 2645

11 4: Maisie Tipping Chesh 12.2 8.34 1.41 4.33 2:37.3

6-5-7-10-11 2586 652 421 523 386 604
652 1073 1596 1982 2586

12 18: Emma Rowlands Mersey 12.9 8.91 1.47 4.43 2:46.5

15-8-5-6-12 2536 578 458 588 411 501
578 1036 1624 2035 2536

13 3: Mia Lowndes Chesh 12.2 7.50 1.38 4.41 2:36.2

5-11-12-14-13 2533 652 367 491 406 617
652 1019 1510 1916 2533

14 10: Laura Hickey GtrMan 12.3 7.03 1.38 4.61 2:43.4

9-14-15-13-14 2459 641 337 491 456 534
641 978 1469 1925 2459
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ESAA 28th North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2015
Bebington Oval, The Wirral - Saturdasy 27th & Sunday 28th June 2015
Junior Girls Pentathlon
Hand timing

Pos No: Name Team 75H SHOT HJ LJ 800
wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points
total total total total total

15 25: Loxie Abbott Staffs 13.0 7.51 1.47 4.14 2:45.5

16-17-10-16-15 2375 568 368 588 340 511
568 936 1524 1864 2375

16 15: Olivia Powell Lancs 12.5 6.91 1.41 4.51 2:55.2

12-16-14-15-16 2314 620 329 523 431 411
620 949 1472 1903 2314

17 1: Hannah  Hateley Chesh 13.2 7.13 1.41 4.50 2:50.0

19-18-18-17-17 2307 549 343 523 428 464
549 892 1415 1843 2307

18 21: Sadie Craig Shrops 13.6 5.70 1.44 4.79 2:48.4

22-22-20-18-18 2301 511 252 555 503 480
511 763 1318 1821 2301

19 13: Evie Barclay Lancs 13.5 9.65 1.14 3.86 2:53.0

21-9-21-20-19 1994 521 507 257 276 433
521 1028 1285 1561 1994

20 26: Maisie Miles Staffs 13.0 6.74 1.29 3.83 2:54.7

17-19-22-21-20 1971 568 318 399 270 416
568 886 1285 1555 1971

21 22: Ellie Shotton Shrops 13.1 6.74 1.41 3.52 3:02.1

18-21-19-19-21 1949 558 318 523 204 346
558 876 1399 1603 1949

22 9: Holly Benson GtrMan 12.3 8.65 1.26 NJ DNF

10-4-17-22-22 1451 641 441 369
641 1082 1451 1451 1451

- 6: Stephanie  Driscol Cumb 15.9 8.10 DNS

23-23------ 0 334 406
334 740 740 740 740

Junior Girls Pentathlon Team Result
1: 8204 pts Chesh
2: 8183 pts Cumb
3: 7961 pts GtrMan
4: 7802 pts Lancs
5: 7419 pts Staffs
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ESAA 28th North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2015
Bebington Oval, The Wirral - Saturdasy 27th & Sunday 28th June 2015
Intermediate Girls Heptathlon
Hand timing

Pos No: Name Team 80H HJ SHOT 200 LJ JAV 800
wind wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points points points
total total total total total total total

1 9: Grace Bower GtrMan 11.9 1.56 10.75 27.1 5.23 30.27 2:25.6

2-3-3-2-2-2-1 4619 813 689 579 684 623 482 749
813 1502 2081 2765 3388 3870 4619

2 10: Megan McHugh GtrMan 11.9 1.62 11.11 26.8 4.82 30.70 2:29.3

1-1-1-1-1-1-2 4585 813 759 602 708 511 490 702
813 1572 2174 2882 3393 3883 4585

3 7: Ella Telford Cumb 12.4 1.62 11.05 27.6 4.95 33.46 2:35.4

5-2-2-3-3-3-3 4462 747 759 598 643 546 542 627
747 1506 2104 2747 3293 3835 4462

4 13: Annie Bradshaw Lancs 13.5 1.53 8.73 27.1 4.51 19.82 2:18.8

11-7-5-5-9-8-4 3963 620 655 447 684 431 286 840
620 1275 1722 2406 2837 3123 3963

5 21: Beth  Loveday Shrops 12.1 1.44 7.50 27.0 4.74 29.87 2:41.0

3-5-6-6-6-4-5 3925 786 555 367 692 490 474 561
786 1341 1708 2400 2890 3364 3925

6 2: Liberty Hughes Chesh 12.6 1.44 7.48 26.3 4.99 16.17 2:34.2

7-6-8-7-5-6-6 3810 722 555 366 751 557 218 641
722 1277 1643 2394 2951 3169 3810

7 16: Jessica Swannack Lancs 12.2 1.38 8.17 27.0 4.76 19.32 2:40.1

4-8-7-9-8-7-7 3709 773 491 410 692 495 276 572
773 1264 1674 2366 2861 3137 3709

8 12: Regan Walker GtrMan 12.8 1.29 9.25 25.6 5.19 NT 2:34.2

9-12-10-8-4-9-8 3641 698 399 480 811 612 641
698 1097 1577 2388 3000 3000 3641

9 14: Emilia Heslop Lancs 12.4 1.53 9.37 28.2 4.36 20.16 2:50.6

6-4-4-4-7-5-9 3629 747 655 488 597 393 292 457
747 1402 1890 2487 2880 3172 3629

10 11: Molly Stazicker GtrMan 12.6 1.29 8.58 28.4 4.62 17.66 2:34.1

8-11-11-10-11-10-10 3486 722 399 437 581 459 246 642
722 1121 1558 2139 2598 2844 3486

11 1: Sophie Decker Chesh 13.3 1.44 7.32 28.6 4.80 15.22 2:37.9

10-10-12-12-10-12-11 3422 641 555 356 566 506 201 597
641 1196 1552 2118 2624 2825 3422

12 15: Georgina Newcombe Lancs 13.6 1.47 8.02 29.2 4.36 21.92 2:39.6

13-9-9-11-12-11-12 3415 609 588 401 522 393 325 577
609 1197 1598 2120 2513 2838 3415

13 8: Amy Wood Cumb 14.3 1.35 6.60 28.3 4.29 21.31 2:41.1

15-15-17-16-15-14-13 3146 539 460 309 589 376 313 560
539 999 1308 1897 2273 2586 3146

14 19: Ella Johnson Mersey 13.9 1.26 9.93 29.4 4.15 23.76 2:57.5

14-17-14-14-14-13-14 3071 578 369 525 508 343 359 389
578 947 1472 1980 2323 2682 3071
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ESAA 28th North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2015
Bebington Oval, The Wirral - Saturdasy 27th & Sunday 28th June 2015
Intermediate Girls Heptathlon
Hand timing

Pos No: Name Team 80H HJ SHOT 200 LJ JAV 800
wind wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points points points
total total total total total total total

15 5: Georgia Cooper Cumb 14.6 1.35 8.43 29.5 4.19 16.99 2:40.2

16-16-15-15-16-16-15 3054 511 460 427 500 352 233 571
511 971 1398 1898 2250 2483 3054

16 3: Hannah Shaw Chesh 13.5 1.35 6.48 29.5 4.01 12.41 2:47.1

12-13-16-17-17-17-16 2835 620 460 302 500 310 149 494
620 1080 1382 1882 2192 2341 2835

17 6: Ellena Hayhurst Cumb 16.0 1.53 8.35 28.9 4.04 14.12 DNF

17-14-13-13-13-15-17 2518 399 655 422 544 317 181
399 1054 1476 2020 2337 2518 2518

Intermediate Girls Heptathlon Team Result
1: 12845 pts GtrMan
2: 11301 pts Lancs
3: 10662 pts Cumb
4: 10067 pts Chesh
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ESAA 28th North-West Regional Combined Events Championships 2015
Bebington Oval, The Wirral - Saturdasy 27th & Sunday 28th June 2015
Senior Girls Heptathlon
Hand timing

Pos No: Name Team 100H HJ SHOT 200 LJ JAV 800
wind wind wind

Progression Score points points points points points points points
total total total total total total total

1 9: Charlotte Ogden GtrMan 15.3 1.41 7.03 25.2 5.35 19.42 2:40.6

1-3-3-1-1-1-1 3980 772 523 337 847 657 278 566
772 1295 1632 2479 3136 3414 3980

2 1: Emma Fowler Chesh 16.4 1.56 8.17 28.0 5.14 23.66 2:45.7

2-2-1-2-2-2-2 3813 638 689 410 612 598 357 509
638 1327 1737 2349 2947 3304 3813

3 13: Polly Pearse Lancs 16.6 1.59 6.96 28.7 4.52 23.26 2:55.3

3-1-2-3-3-3-3 3423 615 724 332 559 433 350 410
615 1339 1671 2230 2663 3013 3423

Senior Girls Heptathlon Team Result

Results program copyright of Joe Lee Computing - licenced for use at ESAA Regional and Final events only
www.joelee.co.uk


	Cover.pdf
	JB.pdf
	IB.pdf
	SB.pdf
	JG.pdf
	IG.pdf
	SG.pdf

